
7 2025 Royal Adelaide Show Beef Cattle & Led Steers 

BEEF CATTLE & LED STEERS JUDGING TIMETABLE 

Thursday 28 August 10.00 am to 6.00 pm Arrival of Led Steers 

Friday 29 August 
8.00 am Weighing of Led Steers 

TBA ATASA/YBB Education Programme/School Paraders’ 

Saturday 30 August 
10.00 am Selection of TFI Teams 

3.00 pm Grand Parade (including judging of Best Grand Parade 
Presentation by a School) 

Sunday 31 August 
9.00 am Led Steer Hoof Judging 
6.00 pm Lockdown of Leader Pavilion 

Monday 1 September Early AM Steers loaded and transported to 
Thomas Foods – Murray Bridge 

Tuesday 2 September 
12.00 am to 12.00 pm 

or 
8.00 pm to 12.00 am 

Stud cattle arrive 

Wednesday 3 September 

12.00 am to 9.00 am Arrival of remaining stud cattle 
3.00 pm Grand Parade 

6.00 pm Led Steer Presentation of Awards 
(TFI Beef Cattle Judging Lawn) 

Thursday 4 September 

8.00 am Inspections, Weighing 

9.00 am National Young Judges 
followed by National Handlers Championships 

2.00 pm Heifer Challenge 
4.00 pm Herdsperson Competition 
6.00 pm Exhibitor BBQ (TFI Beef Cattle Judging Lawn) 

Friday 5 September 

9.00 am 

Stud Cattle Judging 
North 
Speckle Park followed by Limousin 

South 
Hereford followed by Simmental, Australian Lowline 

1.00 pm 

Stud Cattle Judging 
North 
Shorthorn followed by Red Angus, Dexter, Belted 
Galloway 

South 
Charolais followed by Highland, Maine Anjou, MGABA 

Saturday 6 September 
9.00 am 

Stud Cattle Judging 
North Ring 
Murray Grey 

South Ring 
Angus 

2.00 pm Interbreed Judging 
6.00 pm Calf Classic 

Sunday 7 September 

9.00 am State Beef Cattle Young Paraders' Competition 
11.00 am State Beef Cattle Young Judges Championship 

2.00 pm to 8.00 pm Departure of cattle (on a distance-based roster and by 
application) 

Monday 8 September 12.00 am to 10.00 am Remaining cattle to depart 

Exhibitors are not permitted to remove their cattle from the pavilions until their allotted departure time. 


	JUDGING OF BEEF CARCASES



